
1.'.322 GOVERNMENT G.AZE.T1'E, W.A. [ JUNE 4, 1948. 

Acts of Parliament, .etc.-.conUnuea. 

)fine Workers' Relief Fnncl Act and Regula-
tions .. 

Mining Act 
:Money Lenders Act (Consolidated) 
Municipal Corporations Aet (Consolidated) 
Native Aclmii1is1ration Act 
Native Flora Protection Act 
Noxious W ceds Act 
Nnl'ses Registration Act 
Partnership Act .. 
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolic1ated) 
Pcal'ling Act (Consolidated) 
Petroleum Act 
Pharmacy and Poisous Act (Consolidated) 
Plant Diseases Act 
Prevention of Crnelty to Animals Act 
1'nblic Service Act (Consolidated) 
I>ublic Works Act and Amendment 
Purchasers' Protection Act 
Road Distriets Act ( Consolidated) 
'Sale of. Goods Act 
Seconcl-h:rnd Dealers Act 
Stamp Act (Consolidated) 
State Government Insmance Act 
State Housing Act 
State Tracling Concerns Act 
State Transport Co-ordination Act 
8uperannuation and Family Benefits Act 
Supreme Court Act 
Supreme Court Rules 
Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relief 

Act 

£ s. d. 

0 2 6 
0 2 0 
0 l 6 
0 5 0 
0 2 0 
0 l 0 
0 l 0 
0 l 0 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 
0 2 0 
0 3 0 
0 2 0 
0 1 0 
0 1 0 
0 1 6 
0 2 6 
0 0 9 
0 5 0 
0 1 0 
0 0 6 
0 3 0 
0 0 6 
0 2 6 
0 1 6 
0 1 6 
0 2 6 
0 3 6 
1 5 0 

0 2 0 
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regu-

lations O 2 6 
~:rown Planning ancl Development Act .. 
Traffle Aet (Consolidated) and Regulations 
Tramways Act, Govemment 

0 1 6 
0 6 0 
0 0 6 

'l'rcspass, Fencing ancl Impounding Aet and 
Amendment O 1 6 

Trustees Act O 1 6 
Truck Act mid Amendment O 1 6 
U11claimecl Moneys Act . . 0 1 0 
Vcnnin Act (Consolidatccl) 0 2 \) 
Veterinary Act O 1 6 
Water Boards Act O 2 6 
Weights and Measurns Act and Regulations O 2 6 
Workers' Compensntfon Act O 2 0 
Wheat Proclucts (Prices Fb:ation) Act O 1 0 
Year Book, Pocket O O 6 

Postage Extra. 

NOTICE, 

i'BE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 

The Qovernment Gazette is published on Friday in 
each week, unless interfered · with by Public Holidays 
or other unforeseen ci1·cumstances, 

SUBSCRIPTIONS.-The Subscription to Ute Govern• 
ment Gazette is as follows:-30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. 
per Jmlf year, and lOR. per quarter, including postage. 
Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, ls. 
6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d. ; postage, ld. extra. 

tlu~scriptions are required to commence and terminat~ 
with 11. quarter. 

CONTENTS. 

Administration Act 
Agriculture, Depa1-tment of 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court 
Associiations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bush Fires 
Chie.f Secretary's Department 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Companies 
Crown Law Depa1·tment 
Deceased Pe1·sons' Estates 
Gas (Standards) Act 
Gas Unde1·taking1, Act 
Industrial Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Lands Depa1·tment 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Native Affairs 
Order in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Plant Diseases Act 
Premier's Department 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Wo1·ks Department 
Registrar General 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Resumptions 
Road Boards 
Sale of Land 
Sale of Land for non•payment of 
State Eleetricity Commission 
Street Collect;ions Regulation Act 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted .. 
Tenders invited 
Treasmy 
Water Supply, etc., Department 
Wheat Marketing Act proclaimed 

Page 
1319-21 

1265, 1289-91 
1266-8, 1285 

1267, 1293-1317 
1291 
1267 
1268 
126i 
1267 

1317-19 
1267 

1319-21 
1265, 1287 
1265, 128S 

1267, 1293-1317 
1266 

1268-75 
1285 
1280 

1291-2 
1267-8 

1266 
1293 
1291 
1266 
1265 
1266 

1320-1 
.. 1265-6, 1275-85 

1285 
1285 

1276-9 
1268-9, 1275, 1280-7 

1280 
Rates 1286-7 

1287-8 
1267 

1292-3 
1292 

1275, 1293 
1267 
1280 
1265 

li058/48 ny Authority: Wll.l,IAM H. WYA'IT, Gonrnment Printer, Prrth 


