Acts of Parliament, etc continued.	£	s.	ā	NOTICE,
Mine Workers' Relief Fund Act and Regula-	20	٠,٠	u.	CIND COMPANIATION CALCERTA
tions	0	2	6	THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
Mining Act	0	2	0	· ———
Money Lenders Act (Consolidated)		1	6	The Government Gazette is published on Friday in
Municipal Corporations Act (Consolidated)	0	5	0	each week, unless interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.
Native Administration Act	0	2	0	SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the Govern-
Native Flora Protection Act	0	1	0	ment Gazette is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d.
Noxious Weeds Act		1	0	per half year, and 10s, per quarter, including postage.
Nurses Registration Act Partnership Act		1	0	Single copies, 9d.; previous years, up to ten years, 1s.
Partnership Act		1	0	6d.; over ten years, 2s. 6d.; postage, 1d. extra. Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)		1	0	with a quarter.
Pearling Act (Consolidated)		2	0	
Petroleum Act		3	0	CONTENTS.
Pharmacy and Poisons Act (Consolidated)		2	0	Page
Plant Diseases Act		1 1	0	Administration Act
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Act		_	•	Agriculture, Department of 1265, 1289-91
Public Service Act (Consolidated)		1	6 6	Appointments
Public Works Act and Amendment	0	2 0	9	Arbitration Court
Purchasers' Protection Act	-	υ 5	0	Audit Act
	0	1	0	Bush Fires 1268
	_	0	6	Chief Secretary's Department
	0	3	0	Commissioners for Declarations
Stamp Act (Consolidated) State Government Insurance Act		0	6	Crown Law Department
State Housing Act		2	6	Deceased Persons' Estates 1319-21
State Trading Concerns Act	_	1	6	Commissioners for Declarations 1267 Companies 1317-19 Crown Law Department 1267 Deceased Persons' Estates 1319-21 Gas (Standards) Act 1265, 1287 Gas Undertakings Act 1265, 1288 Industrial Arbitration 1267, 1293-1317 Justices of the Peace 1266
State Transport Co-ordination Act	_	1	-	Gas Undertakings Act
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act		2	_	Justices of the Peace 1207, 1293-1317
Supreme Court Act		3	6	Lands Department 1268-75
Supreme Court Rules		-	0	Lands Department
Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors' Relief	_	Ü	Ů	Metropolitan Water Supply, etc
Act	0	2	0	Mines Department 1291-2 Native Affairs 1267-8
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regu-				
lations	0	2		Order in Council
"Town Planning and Development Act	0	1	6	Plant Diseases Act
Traffic Act (Consolidated) and Regulations			0	Premier's Department
Tramways Act, Government		0	6	Public Service Commissioner 1200
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding Act and	_	_		Public Trustee 1320-1
Amendment				Public Works Department 1265-6, 1275-85
Trustees Act	0	1		Registrar General 1285 Registration of Births, etc 1285
Truck Act and Amendment	0		6	Resumptions 1276-9
Unclaimed Moneys Act		1		Road Boards 1268-9, 1275, 1280-7
Vermin Act (Consolidated)	0		0	Sale of Land
Veterinary Act	0	1		Sale of Land for non-payment of Rates
Water Boards Act	0	2		Street Collections Regulation Act
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations	0	2		Tender Board 1292-3
Workers' Compensation Act		2	0	Tenders accepted 1292
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act	0	0	0. 6	Tenders invited 1275, 1293 Treasury 1267
Year Book, Pocket	0	U	υ	Treasury 1267 Water Supply, etc., Department 1280
Postage Extra.				Wheat Marketing Act proclaimed 1265